
LAW OFFICES OF 
MCNAUL EBEL NAWROT & HELGREN PLLC 

600 University Street, Suite 2700 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3143 

(206) 467-1816 

 

 
DEFS.’ SURREPLY IRT PL.’S SUR-REPLY OPPOSING 
MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER  – Page 1 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 
 

Hon. Brian McDonald 
Defendants’ Surreply Objecting to  

Plaintiff’s Surreply Opposing Motion for Protective Order 
Noted for Consideration: Thursday, April 30, 2020 

Without Oral Argument 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 
 
GALANDA BROADMAN, PLLC, a 
Washington professional limited liability 
company, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & 
STOCKTON LLP, a foreign limited 
liability company; ROB ROY EDWARD 
STUART SMITH, an individual; and 
RACHEL SAIMONS, an individual, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
No. 19-2-16870-6 SEA 
 
DEFENDANTS’ SURREPLY 
OBJECTING TO PLAINTIFF’S SUR-
REPLY IN OPPOSITION TO 
MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE 
ORDER AS TO CERTAIN 
PRIVILEGED DOCUMENTS  

Defendants object to all information in Defendants’ Surreply beyond the short 

answer to this Court’s question.  By including additional arguments and factual allegations 

beyond what the Court sought, Plaintiff has violated LCR 7(b)(4)(G), which provides that 

“[a]ny material offered at a time later than required by this rule, and any reply material 

which is not in strict reply, will not be considered by the court over objection of counsel 

….” 

/// 

FILED
2020 MAY 06 09:00 AM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED
CASE #: 19-2-16870-6 SEA



LAW OFFICES OF 
MCNAUL EBEL NAWROT & HELGREN PLLC 

600 University Street, Suite 2700 
Seattle, Washington 98101-3143 

(206) 467-1816 

 

 
DEFS.’ SURREPLY IRT PL.’S SUR-REPLY OPPOSING 
MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER  – Page 2 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 
 

I certify that this Reply contains 70 words in compliance with the Local Civil 

Rules. 

DATED this 5th day of May 2020. 
 

McNAUL EBEL NAWROT & HELGREN PLLC 
 
By:  s/ Leslie E. Barron     
 Malaika M. Eaton, WSBA No. 32837 
 Leslie E. Barron, WSBA No. 50792 
 
600 University Street, Suite 2700 
Seattle, Washington  98101 
(206) 467-1816 
meaton@mcnaul.com  
lbarron@mcnaul.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

4202-001 je055303xp.002 2020-05-05               

mailto:meaton@mcnaul.com
mailto:lbarron@mcnaul.com

