1	ØŠÒÖ	Hon. Brian McDonald  Defendants' Surrenly Objecting to
2	Plainth Surrefil	Surreply Objecting to Spooling Motion for Protective Order
3	Hon. Brian McDonald  Defendants' Surreply Objecting to  Plaint of Surreply Objecting to  Plaint of Surreply Objecting Motion for Protective Order  Noted Role of Survey Objection: Thursday, April 30, 2020  ÙWUOU QUU OUWUV OSOUS Without Oral Argument  OF SOO	
4	ÔŒÙÒÁNÆFJËŒÎÎÌÏ €Ê ÂÙÒŒ	
5		
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY	
9	GALANDA BROADMAN, PLLC, a	N. 10 2 16070 6 CEA
10	Washington professional limited liability company,	No. 19-2-16870-6 SEA
11	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANTS' SURREPLY OBJECTING TO PLAINTIFF'S SUR-
12	v.	REPLY IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE
13	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &	ORDER AS TO CERTAIN PRIVILEGED DOCUMENTS
14	STOCKTON LLP, a foreign limited liability company; ROB ROY EDWARD	
15	STUART SMITH, an individual; and RACHEL SAIMONS, an individual,	
16	Defendants.	
17	Defendants object to all information in Def	fondants' Surranly havend the short
18	Defendants object to all information in Defendants' Surreply beyond the short	
19	answer to this Court's question. By including additional arguments and factual allegations	
20	beyond what the Court sought, Plaintiff has violated LCR 7(b)(4)(G), which provides that	
21	"[a]ny material offered at a time later than required by this rule, and any reply material	
22	which is not in strict reply, will not be considered by the court over objection of counsel	
23	"	
24		
25		
26		
20		

1	I certify that this Reply contains 70 words in compliance with the Local Civil	
2	Rules.	
3	DATED this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2020.	
4	McNAUL EBEL NAWROT & HELGREN PLLC	
5	By: s/ Leslie E. Barron	
6	Malaika M. Eaton, WSBA No. 32837	
7	Leslie E. Barron, WSBA No. 50792	
8	600 University Street, Suite 2700 Seattle, Washington 98101	
9	(206) 467-1816	
10	meaton@mcnaul.com lbarron@mcnaul.com	
11	Attorneys for Defendants	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

DEFS.' SURREPLY IRT PL.'S SUR-REPLY OPPOSING MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER  $\,-$  Page 2

LAW OFFICES OF
MCNAUL EBEL NAWROT & HELGREN PLLC
600 University Street, Suite 2700
Seattle, Washington 98101-3143
(206) 467-1816